

CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK CITY COUNCIL AGENDA COVER SHEET

Meeting Date	May 11, 2023	
Originating Department	Public Works	
Contact Person	Cory Roche, Environmental and Sustainability Specialist	
Title	Resolution 23-1897/ Authorizing the Mayor to Sign an Agreement with King County for the 2023-2024 Local Hazardous Waste Management Program	
Legislative History		
May 11, 2023	Regular Meeting	

Attachments:

- 1. Resolution 23-1897
- 2. Grant Agreement with King County for 2023-2024 Local Hazardous Waste Management Program

Executive Summary

This is an action item authorizing the Mayor to sign an agreement with King County for a Local Hazardous Waste Management Program grant for 2023-2024. The City will use this grant of \$17,706.02 over two years to continue educating the community on the hazards of using household chemicals to human health and the environment, by providing battery collection at City Hall, supporting the LFP Green Fair, educational giveaways, and more.

Background

The Local Hazardous Waste Management Program (LHWMP) is composed of four government agencies, 37 cities, and tribal governments in King County. The program's goal is to protect and enhance public health and environmental quality in King County by reducing the threat posed by the production, use, storage, and disposal of hazardous materials.

Fiscal & Policy Implications

The Local Hazardous Waste Management Program allows the City to provide residents with the LFP Green Fair, battery recycling, educational programs, and giveaways for best practices.

Alternatives

Options	Results
Approve	Receive the grant funds to provide programs and education to the community
Do not approve	Do not receive grant funds to provide programs and education to the community

Staff Recommendation

Review and authorize the Mayor to sign the agreement with King County for the 2023-2024 Local Hazardous Waste Management Program.